: Ill South Penneylvania Street
Indianagnlis, Indiana ‘ 48904

‘ {I7) 633-4100

fax: (317) 833-4108

November 15, 1995 - -

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

(904) 487-6043

Hart Collins w =

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 9 Zm

Foreign Section é g2
409 East Gaines Street — P
Tallah , FL 32399 D= e
ahassee Tk le - %39

RE:  Filorida Registration — Kelley, Inc, é ;%g

R )

Dear Mr. Collins: =4 -?7."“

As we discussed by telephone last Thursday, November 9, 1995, Kelley, Incorporated,
an Indiana corporation, has been attempting to register to do business in Florida for
some time now. As you know, we have been unable to agree upon a name to use for
business purposes in Florida.

We would like to adopt the name Kelley Indiana, Inc,, for use in the state of Florida.
1 believe you alrendy possese a completed application to register Kelley, Inc. in the
state of Florida and the accompanying application fee.

Enclosed you will find a Resolntion of the Board of Directors of Kelley, Incorporated
authorizing the use of the name Kelley Indiana, Inc. for use in the state of Florida.
Also enclosed is a Certificate of Existence from the Secretary of State of Indiana
showing Kelley, Incorporated as a valid corporation in the state of Indiana.

With this additional documentation, you should be able tr complete the application
of Kelley, Inc. Once Kelley, Inc. is registered as Kelley Indiana, Inc., please provide.
me with verification of the registration. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely, \)M}\ \)@[} PG%Q/
Lol

Bradley Manns
Attorney at Law

Enclosures

cc:  Mr. E. W. Kelley
Mary Hall Mueller, Esq. i \kelley inc\ 11-16la e

. 508 Contury Bullding




Ee i SUBJECT: KELLEY, 1xC.

I Dur Sir_c'rMada' m )

- TO: QUALIFICATION/REGISTRATION SECTION S e et I A203
" DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS - S e 2}.{&%’35;0” }2:,.,?3?;0

" The snclosed "Application by ForoignCorporationfor Authorization to"l’rlriabct"mm\a‘lh S
.. Florida®, "Certificate of Existence”, ang chack are submitted 10 register the sbove referenced - SRR

‘ foreign c_:orporqﬁonnuanmtbuqhosls_hl_:mu.,. R o e
:  Pleasa retum sl cmsmnd-ﬂcecocmningthis matter to the following: e

\'»",“'_“'.P"_ ereon) T 100000s48901
o . KELLEY, INC. = . - -08/07/35--01003—-001"
- (eCompam) T eelad g WHG141,25

131 Woden Way, s.p,

o w ineey Haven, FL 33884 R
- ICIN.ShllndZIpCod.)

- Should you nesd to call omeans concerig s matte, iessa ot

E. W. Ke.llez . at{_s813 ). 324 - 2777 —
. ~(Name of Person) - mcm&mmrmnm .

COURIER ADDRESS: . MALNG ADDRESS:
‘Quakification/Registration Sec. - ‘Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations ., - Division of Corporations -

~ 409E.Gaines St. . - - -P.O.Pox6327 . .

. Telahassee, FL 32399 . - Takshassee, FL 32314




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
o . Jim Smith bt
| Becretary of State

January 19, 1994

" EW. KELLEY

" KELLEY, INC.

" 131 WODEN WAY, SE -
“WINTER HAVEN, FL 33884

' SUBJECT: KELLEY, INC.

Ret. Number: W94000001226

~ We have raceived your document for KELLEY, INC. and your check(s) fotaling
$70.00. However, the enciosed document has not been filed and is being

- returned for the f_ollqwing correction(s). -

" 'Number 6 of the applicatibn must be completed. !f the corporation has not-
- fransacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida because it has not
_r«ﬁgive? codrgitrmaﬂon from this office, please insert the words "upon qualification®
‘inlieuotadate. - - : B -

~Please retum your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 daysor
yourﬁling_will,chonsiderodabandomq. ' - IR S

It you have any questons conceming the filing of your document, please call

 (904) 487-6085. e The T NEE ¥
“Jonnifer Sindt © L L e
- Document Examiner - . . Letter Number: 294A00002117

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tgllahassee, Florida 32314




- FLORIDADEPARTMENTOFSTATE =~
o SimSmith
' _ Socuhly ol'Suh :

L ;.I:‘}.'-:.f'; )

. EW.KELLEY

- KELLEY, INC.

131 WODEN WAY, SE

' WINTER HAVEN, FL 30684

" SUBJECT: KELLEY, INC.

Ret. Number: W94000001226

We have keooivbd ydur_ document for KELLEY, INC. and your check(s) iotaling
$70.00 . However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this
office for the following: : | '

- Seciion 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office 1o collect a $500
penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business in Fionda prior to
- qualification and the ropriate charier tax and annual report fees that would

. have been due this o had the corporation quaiified the year it began

operations in this state.  Please complete the enciosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charer tax due. - The amouri; entitled this office in
annual report fees and penalty fees is $6141.25. B :

- Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
~which lists those activities that do not constitute trangacting business .or
~conducting affairs .in this state. i after reviewing this section you determine

- erroneous information was inserted on the application, a swomn affidavit

- containing the following information must be submitted: -1.) a statement indicating

ermoneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the |

corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Fiorida prior to
- the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs pursuant to section 507.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

- Please return your document, along with a'cdp'yiof this latter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please call
(954) 487-6093. o

Freta Lott

Comporate Specialist Supervisor Letter Number: 294AC0005992

. Division of Corporations - P.0. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




o ‘ . - ‘ ;1"‘,',‘ N v
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
o o JimSmith

T WUHSQM

. May 2, 1994

EW, KELLEY

- KELLEY, INC.
-~ 131 WODEN WAY, SE
" -WINTER HAVEN, FL 33884
SUBJECT: KELLEY, INC.
WS4000001

| - Ret. Nu_mbor: _ 226

ol T, I RN 1, oot oo, b
authol ness in Fionaa was
office for KELLEY, INC.. L PrOUOUSy bR thee

The referenced m icn states that the corporation has transacted business in
-the State of Flonda since March 12, 1982. You were notified by letter dated
- - February 9, 1994, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior
“to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation .is. liable for
. $6141.25 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4),
Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed). - S Coe :
-~ Until a response is received by this office conceming the prior notification, the. . .
o apflieation by foreign corporation fur authorization tontgransagtm business in Florida
- will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously
~ submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the
information eéntered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documents,

Piease provide your response to this iettar within 30 days to avoid the necessity
of furthe‘:raclion. ys

It you have further questions conceming the filing of your document, please
telephone tha Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Soetionr?at (9‘(’)4) 487-6091. o

Freta Lott .
Corporate Specialist Supervisor Letter No. 594A00020109

Enclosure ~i A
5/9 ) . ‘}.1-34_ ) e {‘/ f;'_‘_-"-__! AL C,q/’J o el el

el l"'\.'!.’ e e G

| P ; -
,i L C’«"Lf‘P N N .’ id/:.,’-_/‘\ “‘f-'g'-"‘.- AT SIAY
4 {
’-tih'i/‘*./q-d VA RO L

Division of Corporations - P.0. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




- FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE:. .~

* Jim Smith™
. erelgty d f)uig

 May®, 1984

Tor

AT,
il

Fore s

i

8 4R 35 Py 3 ys

= Mr. Ch;l_rl,es ﬁ:)'éhilton o
“Sharit, Bunn, Chilton & Hoiden

.99 Sixth Street Southwest

Winter Haven, Florida 33880 .
RE: KELLEY, INC. . 361t
Dear Mr. Chilton: | ‘

" | received your April 27 letter and Mr. Kelley's ac‘compa'nying affidavit regarding
‘Kelley, Inc.’s (Kelley) transaction of business in Florida. ‘ B o

.. In response to your submission that the growing of the orange crop on the treeisa-.
- natural process and clearly falls within the definition of "owning, without more, real - *
.or personal property,” | respectfully disagree. - Kelley operates an orange grove. By
. definition, a grove is "a group of trees planted and cultivatad to bear fruit ...." See -
- Webster's New World Dictionary 618 (2d college ed. 1986). The acts of planting

- and cultivating trees are not natural processes. =~ - AT -

However, regardless of whether Kelley's orange grove is cultivated or grown without
human intervention, the fact that the resulting oranges are harvested and sold
constitutes the transacting of business by a foreign corporation without authority
from the Department of State.

You are correct when you state that the ownership of land on which orange trees
are located does not constitute transacting business in Florida. However, Kelley has

gone beyond ownership and has an ongoing citrus operation.

The Capitol » Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 o (904) 488-3680




i hMr. Charles R _Chilton

' May 6, 1994

PageTwo . -

The afﬁdavlt which we have on f e does nol negate Kelley s llablllty to the

r . Depariment of State for fees and penalties in the amount of $6141. 25. Shohld you'

wssh to duscuse this matter furlher contact me at (904) 488- 3684

Sincerely "

Douglas D. Sunshine
Assistant General Counsel

- DDS/

o eer Dave Mann, Dlrector. Division of Corporations




\'t-":.b

"' FLORIDADEPARTMENT OF STATE
T limSmith
o Smp;aryof&tgtq

| August29,1934

~EW. KELLEY SEE FLORIDA CORP. KELLY, INC. FILED, 6/3/9
© .. KELLEY, INC. . - - -
w131 WODEN WAY, SE -
* “WINTER HAVEN, FL 33884
- SUBJECT: KELLEY, INC.
Ref. Number: W34000001226

We have received your document for KELLEY, INC. and your check(s) totaling
$70.00 . However, the document has not been fited and is being retained in this <

‘oftice for the following: . a8 helr
 You'alled o make the correction(s) requested in our previous letlr.

. As your'oﬂice was informed by letter dated May 6, 1994 from Douglas Sunshing,
. the operation of a citrus grove goes beyond merely “owning, without more, real or
" . personal properly"._ L : : _ L .

Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office 1o collect a $500
‘penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business in Florida prior to

- . qualification and the apﬂ‘rggtiate charter tax and annual report fees that would
0

. have been due this had the corporation. qualified the year it began
‘operations in this state. . Please completa the enclosed form INHSE37 and

. 5 e I B ! e S e
R/ e

- contact this office for the ‘charter tax due. The ‘amount entitled this office in ~ .

. annual report fees and penalty fees is $6141.25.

" The name designated in your document is not available. :-?Th'ére'fofe,'.the‘ i
..~ corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To . -
~ adopt an altemate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by -

~the board of directors adopting the altemate name for use in the state of Florida.
Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice
chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The altemate name must contain a
corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., incorporated, Inc.,
Company, and CO.

Piease RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the
CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please call




(904) 4a7-eosa

CFretalott . i o
COrporato Spoclallst SUPOleor

1




: ﬂa. Freta lott ‘ L
-Corporete 5pecialist Supervisor L
lorida ‘Department of State ‘

Divteion of" COrporations
.P. < Box. 5327 i :
Tallahassee,'Florida 32314 U

.V SUBJECT: Kelley, Ino.
N Reference Number: w94000001226

This ie in reply to your letter of August 29th.{ You ‘and your aseooiates apparently
do!not underseand that Kelley, Inc. - does not operate.a citrus. grove, The operation -
. iz carried on by another corporation which is a Florida corporatzon and pays. Florida
fees .and - taxes. Consequently, we feel that Kelley, Inc, ' is only responsible for -
"owuing, without more, real or personal property“ ’

Wbuld you- please acknowledge thie understanding to Relley, Ino;; 131‘Woden'ﬁny}:_
‘1; Winter Haven. Florida 33884 : e T R

Very truly yours




»

- SHARIT. BUNN. CHILTON & HOLDEN . °. . JoN L. Mmamrr
' C fiAf?dlﬁiiit§T iA'ﬂEq-“€%T‘{'3 'ﬁj'l.mnhwr  :
e . r—— ‘:‘.Cll.l\l.ill.cllll-ﬂm“
0 AiTTE BraRsT B.W, Wixrse Havaw, FLoRIDA 33000 ‘ Lasos NoLoaw @
TRLEPRONE (13! £99-0408 / PAL: (N15) $02-8000 i

‘RerLY Yo,

*Bauen COOTEING Crvti Poat, bawran - L “
PO. Bax S4te - LY ™
Wirran Ravan, FLORIDA DM _ Ararrven 18 "‘?"{ ure CoLomime

September 21, 1994 EMQWWE@

SEP 26 1994 .

Roserr J, Mrammavow .

Mr. Douglas Sunshine Office ¢ Seiwral Counsel
Secretary of State Depi 1 amt of State
The Capitol, Room LL10

Tallahasses, FL 32399-0250

Re: KELLEBY, INC.
Dear Doug:

This will confirm our telephone conversation of September 20,
1994 wherein I advised you that my client would be willing to file
‘a declaratory decree action in Leon County to determine whether it
was required to register to do business in Florida, provided the
- Secretary-‘of ‘State would agree that 'if ‘Kelley, Inc. was not
successful in the declaratory decree action, the only liability of
-Kelley, Inc. would be the payment of' the $6,141.25 in prnalties and
 fees as previously demanded by your office, and the Secretary of
~ .State would not assess any additional costs, . interest, or
_penalties. Upon payment of the $6,141.25 (if Kelley, Inc. is not
successful in the ‘declaratory action), Kelley, Inc. would be
~allowed to register as a foreign corporation doing business in
.Florida. Each. party would pay -its own costs and attorneys’ fees
and Kelley, Inc. would agree to place $6,141.25 in my law firm’s
trust account pending the outcome of the suit. My proposal is also’
- contingent on the parties agreeing on a statement oi facts.

.. Please let me know if this procedure is agreeable with the
Secretary of State. S T o S

Very truly yours,

Clins,

~ 'CHARLES R. CHILTON

CRC/jsr . S
XC: Kglley,.Inct-




-l;l"- v

~ FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE -

o Jimn Smith -
- -Secretary of State

~ September 28, 1994

~ M, Charles R. Chiton -

Sharit, Bunn, Chilton & Holden

99 Sixth Street Southwest

~Winter Haven, Florida 33880
‘Dear Mr. Chilton: -
RE:  KELLEY, INC.

| received your September 21 latter confirming our telephone conversatio:: of September 20.
-As discussed in your letter, the Department of State (Department) agrees that if Kelley, Inc. -
. (Kelley), is not successful in a declaratory decree action, the only liability of the corporation
. to the Division of Corperations will be payment of the $6,141.25, assuming Kelley first . -
" transacted business in Florida without authority-in 1982 as provided in its application. .
- However, this is also assuminp that Kelley submits payment of the $6,141.25 within 10 days
©of the entry of an order favorable to the Department.. If the Department is required to initiate.

e further action to collect the penalties and fees, the Department does not foreclose its ability

© . you wish to discuss this'matter further, contact me at (904) 488-3684.

- . to pursue a penalty of $1,000 for each year, or part thereof, during which Kelley transacted .
‘business in Florida, - pursuant to Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes. DR

"t is_agre'ed that 'upon'pa_yment of the $6,141.25, Kelley will be allowed to registéf as a

.+ foreign corporation doing business in Florida. "It is further agreed that each party will pay its =
. .own costs and attomey's fees and that Kelley will place $6,141.25 in your fim's trust . '

. account with the agreement that if the Department receives a favorable ruling, those fun'd_s L

~ will be released to the Depariment. -

‘As dis:c:u'sééc'l; I'await submission of y_oﬁrﬁtat_éfnéﬂt of.facts,'f'dr'jrhy review and approval, “l_f_

Dauglas D. Sunshine
Assistant General Counsel

pDs/

cc: Dave Mann, Director, Division of Corporations

The Capitol » Tallahassee, Flor:-a 32399-0250 » (904) 488-3680




- SHARIT. BUNN. CHI % HoLp
L UATTORMEY® AT paw i T S B Weone Bomn?
—_—— - - Cuamuas R. Curvron
| W BuTE STRSITA.W./ Wisvan Ravew, Proninattess | . . M. Lamcs Hovomw© .
ﬁurm.:n‘ummn_fm 113 093-L000 ' . Romsmr . Bramssvon.

o Raryes " e ot G ik o
RO. Box 8408 :
Wieras Havan, FLORIDA 33085008

October 17, 1994

0cr20 gy

_ Oftice ot General Counsed -
Mr. Douglas D. Sunshine ' Oepartment of State
Assistant General Counsel
- . Plorida Department of State
. "' The Capitol (LL10) . '
.7 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250

‘Re: Kelley, Inc.
Dear:Doug:
Th@hﬁ yod for your letter of Septembér‘za, 1994, |
'-;Bﬁcio;ed_is.a Statement of Fﬁctl‘which wﬁ'have.prepaiéd-in5 qu,_
- contemplation of filing an action seeking a declaratory decree.

Please review the statement and advise me as to any deletions or. i :
. additions which yoéu feel ‘are appropriate. - O

 ;Yonra_ve:y'£:u1y;'
CHARLES R. CHILTON

CRC:1s
enclosure




ATATRMENT OF PACTS

# 1. Kelley, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the Corporation),
was incorporated on December 4, 1969.

r2. On March 12, 1982 the Corporation purchased a citrus
grove located in Hardee County, Plorida. The citrus grove is the
Corporation’s only asset located in the State of Florida.

* 3. At the time of the Corporation’s acquisition of the
citrus grove and at all times since the citrus grove has
consisted of real property and personal property including citrus
trees and irrigation equipment, all of which are permanently
attached or affixed to the real property.

vers ot 4. The Corporation has no employses in the State of

Florida. All of the activities associated with the citrus grove,
including its care, maintenance and operation as well as the sale
and harvesting of the crops, are performed by independent
contractors.

Florida
the sta

% s.ib Kelley, Inc. has not registered to transact business in
u

ased upon its belief that it falls within one or more of
tory exceptions to this requirement.

A B The Florida Department of State seeks payment. from the
Corporation i, the amount of $6,141.2% representing Annual Report
fees and penaity fess, assessed as a result of Kelley, Inc.’s
failure to qualify the year it acquired the citrus grove.

o7, Kelley, Inc. believes that, given the nature of its
activity in the State of Florida, it is exempt from the statutory
requirement of obtaining a certificate of authority to transact
business in the state. The Secretary of State maintains Kelley,
Inc. is not exempt and must register.




© Sandra B. Mortham ‘
Secretary of State

18 July, 1995

Mr. Robert J. Stambaugh

Sharit, Bunn, Chilton & Holden, P.A.
- 99 Sixth Street Southwest

Winter Haven, Florida 33880

Dear Mr. Stambaugh:
Re:  Kelley, Inc.

The purpose of this letter is to memorialize our recent telephone conversation regarding
the position of the Department of State (hereinafier “the Department”) on the corporate
status of your client, Kelley, Inc. (hereinafter “Kelley”) and the possibility of a
declaratory action to determine its liability under Florida’s corporate laws.

- Subject to qualifications, the Department would be willing to enter into a declaratory
action to determine whether Kelley is liable for past penalties and annual repert fees for
violating sections 607.15C 1 and 607.1502, Florida Statutes. The qualifications are as
follows: ' ' '

1. the amount of fees and penalties in dispute will be the maximum
statutory amount, i.e. $15,041.25;

. Kelley will fully cooperate in the Department’s liberal discovery so
that the Department may become fully apprised of Kelley’s Florida
operations; o C o -

. Kelley will initiate the action in Leon County; and

- Kelley will agree to pay all of its court costs and attorney’s fees
regardless of the outcome of the declaratory action.

In the aiternative, the Department is willing to settle this matter at the previously
disclosed amount of $6,141.25. Given the time which has elapsed since the initial notice,
this settiement offer will be available until August 18, 1995,

The Capitol ® Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 » (904) 488-3680




Mr Roben J Sunmbaush
18 July, 19‘*5
__l'age 2

I

- - Once your cllent has decnded upon a course of ucnon, plcasc conlact the at 904/ 488-3084
"~ so that this matter can be expeditiously resolved ) you have any qucstlons in the E
mtcnm, plcase fccl free to call me,

Assnstanl General Counsel

MWDidi




mem nnmamm OF STATE B
'Sandra B. Mortham
-+ Secretary of Btate

" Seplember'B. 1995

- ROBERTJ. STAMBAUGH
- SHARIT,BUNN, CHILTON& HOLDEN PA,
- 99 6TH 8T, SW

WINTEH HAVEN FL 33880

mﬂuﬂ J,Bw

“"Wae have received your document for and your check(s) totaling $6211.25.
However, the eneloeed document has not been filed and is being returned forthe
i follewingoomclion(e) o .

" The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same

@8, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an edminietraﬂvez dissoived

~ entity Nameeofed:snietreﬂv dissolved entities are not available r one year
_from the date of edmimetrative disaolution uniess the dissolved entity provides
the Department of State with a nolarized affidavit executed as required

. section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, P!rmiﬂir;.g_ o

the immediate mumptuon or use of the name by another emity

B .Simplyedding'ofFlorida'or"Floﬂda lotheendofanemedoeenotoonemmaa- |

difference.

" Whenthe dowmem:sresubmmed pleaee retumacopyof th.e Ietterto ensure S
o _properhending - '

N voumsdlgov questuone ahoul the availabilﬂy of a particular name pleaee call‘ o

- (904)

A Certificate of Exnstenoe dated within the last 90 days, will be required. The
previously submmed certificate has expired.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your ﬁlmg will be considered abando

3 u have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(934) 487-6093. "

Freta Lot
Corporate Specialist Supervisor Letter Number: 195A00041269

. Division of Corporations - P.0, BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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TOL L Fike N
i - FROM: ~ Marc W. Dunbar, Assistant General Counsel
. DATE: . August28, 1995 '

RE! ~ Kelley, Inc.

Based on a review of the file and the check provided by this éorporalion, it is my _
- recommendation that this file be closed and this corporation be qualified to do business in this
state. This corporation has paid all penalties and fees in full and now desires o transact business

within the state,

MWD/mwd




Ry 177 D R PHLER YP e
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STATE OF FLORIDA - oV COKPGRATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
9SNOY 16 AMII: 37

STIPULATION AND SETTLEMENT

COMES NOW the parties, the Department of State, Division of Corporations,
(hereinafter referred to as the “Division”™), and Kelley, Inc., a foreign corporation,
(hereinafter referred to as “Kelley™) and do hereby stipulate and agree to the following:

1. Kelley is a corporation that has been transacting business in Florida since

March 12, 1982.
2, Section 607,1501(1), Florida Statutes, provides that a foreign corporation

may not transact business in this state until it obtains a certificate of authority from the

‘Department of State.

3.  The Division has jurisdiction over this marer pursuant to Section
607.1502(4), Florida Statutes.

4. Kelley has violated the provisions of Section 607.1501, Florida Statutes,
by transacting buginess in Florida without obtaining a certificate of authority from the
Deparunent of State. As a result, Kelley is subject to penalties and fees as enumerated
in Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

5. In order to avoid litigation, and in accordance with the Division’s
authority, the parties agree to the following:

a.  Kelley agrees to pay $6,141.25 in penalties and fees to the Division.

b. The Division agrecs to continue processing the application Kelley for
authority to wansact business in this state upon payment of the 56,141.25. The
Division furtiier agrees that this payment shall represent full payment and settlement of
all anmual report fees and penalties which have accrued through 1995.

2UbIS 1430 WdSS:20 S6¢ 8T S




1

Each party shall be responsible __fdr its own costs andfecs o N :

Dave Mann¥”
Director

Department of State
. Division of Corporations

1

Executed on this g;ﬂ day Executed on this
o '

£ _é@r-—f\ 1995 of Auguat

JIB1S L3d WaSG:28 S6. BT W




RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

I, the undersigned E. W. Kellay, do hereby certify that th'is‘ Resolution of the Board_. |
of birectors of Kelley, incorporated, a cbrporation_ duly organized a'ndrex.Istl_ng under the
lawgl."of .tﬁe State of Indiana, was duly adopted on November 13, 1895.

“Resolved, that Kelley, ‘lno.orporated.ibr'ganlzad ahd éxistlng in the State of

Indiana, hereby adopts the name Kelley Indigna, Inc. for use in Florida.

Dated: _November 13, 1995 |

"E. W, Kelley
Chairman

LE:ITHY S AOHGH
3IVLS 4t

SHOLVYOG




... 4 __DECEMBER 4, 1969 . .g ' . . DERPETUAL -

. with and accept the obligations of my pasition as registered agent.

"IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING /S
" STATEOF RORDA eI CORFORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE

[

[T ’

I.Sn_I.‘or_‘epmtym‘ulawolﬂ_\lch.‘iti‘q‘hcorpqu-dl_ G?Elw,nml LAl

B (Daw ofincorporation) . =~ . l&nm:rvurcm.mcmbqﬁtﬁw;);
(Do feat vansacwd business in Florida. 1Ses secions G07.1607, 607,152 end 817,158 F.S)
777 THIRD AVENUE . e

. NEW YORK, N 10017 . . . D
Lo ' ~ {Current mailing address)

. CITRUS OPERATION -

SRTY -__Naii_io_.'ah'ld street addrii§ of Flg'i_illdaf: roglsuudlgom F

- sRoutyug.o;

Name: . E. W. Kelley
 -Office Address: 131 Woden Way, S.E. -
nter Haven - S -,_Florida‘. . 33884 .

T L (ZpCode)

.10, _Registered agent's acceptance: . s I T
/!aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated

- coiporation ai the place designated in this application, 1 hereby accept the appointment as
- registered agent and agree © actin this capacity. 1 further agree o comply with he provisions =~
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my durties, and | sm familiar C

(Registered agent’s signaturd)

11, Attached is a certificate of existence duly auth nticated; not more than 90 days prior o

o -"delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official . -

‘i ' having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.. -
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. OFFICERS . ' ' Sbr AMacuEp ShEe

. Address. _

'5j"_'NOTE lfnecemm you may attach an addendum to the appiication Ksting additional officers .
i-;andlordiractm e o _ S C




e

ts and/or directors: | .

, * 12, *Names and addressos of thicé
(] .' K

‘. R S |

A. DIRECTORS

E. W. Kelley
131 Woden Way, S.E.
Winter Haven, FL 33884

W. E. Kelley
131 wWoden Way, S.E.
Winter Haven, FL 33884

W. W. Kelley
R.R. #1, U.S. Highway 31
Sharpsville, IN 46068

W. L. Kelley
8517 Greencastle Drive
Charlotte, NC 28210

E. W, Kelley II
115 Orchard Place
Ithaca, NY 14850

K. K. Germaine
DoDDS PSC 79

Box 20038

APO AP 96364-0038

B. OFFICERS

Chairman: E. W. Kelley
131 Woden Way, S.E.
Winter Haven, FL 33884

President: E. W. Kelley 1
115 Orchard Place
Ithaca, NY 14850

Vice President/Assistant Treasurer: W. W. Kelley
R.R. #1
U.S. Highway 31
Sharpsville, IN 46068

Vice President: W. L. Kelley
8517 Greencastle Drive
Charlotte, NC 28210

Secretary/Treasurer: W. E. Kelley
131 Woden Way, S.E.
Winter Haven, FL 33884




Assistant Vica Preuident and

: Farm General Manager:f- R : : ‘
I S RN | B - HighwaySl
e . """~- Shazpsville. IN 46068

Assistant Sécretéfy:' o o 8. 8. Aramian
o : : - 19 August Street . -
Providence. RI 02908
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‘:f*;Tb:ﬁﬁpmaxhese'

Presqn;q édmé;?Grée£1Rg:f L

< .1, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of .State of Indlana, do- héreby certify. . -
~.that ‘I-am, by virtue of the laws of ‘the State of Indiana,.the custodian of - .
“ . 'the corporate:records and the proper official:to e;:ecute'_phl,s,g:e:tificate.’1

. :uf;wfdrphé;léérflffrﬁhéhlEé:dfdéfofréplé office disclose that
filed Articles Of Incorporation on Becember 04, 1969, and is a corporaticn
duly . organized an¢§exist1ngPundeqfandabyﬂvi:pqe_o£ the ‘laws of .the State:
o "L further certify Ehisjﬁbrbdrétioh'has;fiied'iiﬁrhqst recent annual
. report required by Indiana:law. with the 'Secretary of State, or is not yet -
' Fequired. to- file ‘such . annual reports, and that’ Articles of Diasolution
have not-been filed, . . .~ il N
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In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my

hand and affixed the seal of the State of

Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this
Eighth day of November, 1995,

N (F.:;‘ﬁ?m;;f.;v. e * .Af dﬁ‘u

Wry By A SUE ANNE GILROY,
R B

Trtesrrarer®t

1816

Secretar f State

AL
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- E W. Kelley L R _ R o JUN 14 l’%
o S S, Aramian . o _ : ‘ o
ST June13, 1996 nswr.mnro:—*smre
e omcz OF v SCCRETARY.

. 904 922~5763
ffuil'Maic‘W;'Dunhar"

.- Assistant General Counsel. ;i‘n-”"
.. Secretary of State‘ l. ‘

* The Capitol -

”5‘Ta11ahassea, piariaa 32399-0250 R
U L ey xanpav,\:uc. .
lzg-Dear Mr.,Dunbar: o IR s

‘iWe are having difficulty complying with Florida law primarily due to the fact that :

jwe have not receivad notification or fozm to’ be filed with your’ office.l
Lﬂpparently, our’ Mailing Address which is on our stationery. has- not been used to
' forward needed form.: In June of /1995, our offices were moved from New York to’
ajIndianapolis, ‘Indiana and ‘no mail from you has been received by us through the :
l-ordinary postal deliveries.; We, thetefore, ‘ask- Af: -you would please ‘send us’ form
need (either by mail or’ fax) and I will be pleased to process immediately._-,”
gThank You for YOur kind attention.-” i e '

L Enclosures: .




